
25-N215
3350 DUE 2 RD, APPLE SPRINGS, TX 75926

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE ANI)
APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE

Prooertv

See Exhibit "A"

Securitv lnstrument: Deed of Trust dated March 24,2022 a recorded on March 30, 2022 at [nstrument

Number l9l4l3 in the real property records of TRINITY County, T€xas, which contains

a power of sale.

Sale [nformation:

Terms ofSale Public auction to highest bidder for cash. ln accordance with Texas Propefiy Code

section 5t.OO9, the Property will be sold as is, without any expressed or imPlied

warr-anties, except as to warranties of title, and witl be acquired by the purchaser at its

own risk. tn accordance with Texas Propsrty Code section 51.0075, the substitute trustee

reserves the right to set additonal, reasonable conditions for conducting the sale and will
announce the conditions before bidding is opened for ttre first sale ofthe day held by the

substihlte trustee.

Oblisation Secured: Ttre Deed of Trust executed by ARIN VANDMR secures the repayment of a Note

dated March 24, 2022 in the amount of $0.00. HANNAH SHARI PAT'IEN
IRREVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT NO. TWO, whose address is c/o TX - HSP I,
LLC, 5550 Glades Road, Suite 200, Boca Raton, FL 33431, is the crment mortgagee of
the Deed of Trust and Not€ and TX - HSP l, LLC is the current mortgage servicer for the

mortgagee. PuNuant to a s€rvicing agreement and Texas Property Code section 51.0025,

the mortgagee authorizes the mortgage servicer to admhister the foreclosure on its
behalf.

Substihrte Trustee: h accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0076 and the Security hstmmert
referenced above, mortgagee ard mortgage servicer's attomey appoint the substitute

trustees listed below.

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE

PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN TIIIS NOTICE OF SALE

THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTOR\IEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE

MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGTITS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED

STATf,S. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDTNG

ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEX{S NATIONAL GUAR.D OR THE NATIONAL
GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED

FORCES OF THE UN_ITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY

MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF TIIIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY.

rilr flllllflln[l|fl il]ffi llll

The Property to be sold is described as follows:

April l, 2025, at l:00 PM, or not later than three houn [rereafter, at tbe center steps of
the Trinity County Courthouse, or as designated by the Comty Commissioners Court.

483s298



dby eontpary

De Cubas & [,ewis, P.C.
Mary Compary , Attomey at Law
PO Box 5026
Fort Lauderdale. FL 33310

Substitute Trustee(s): Robert LaMont, Harriett
Fletcher, Sheryl LaMont, Sharon St- Pierre

c/o De Cubas & Lewis, P.C.

PO Box 5026
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33310

Certificate ofPosting

l, th&voa 51,P,e... , declare under penalty of perjury that on the 3o+" day
(cbrun"- - ,2025 t filed and posted this Notice of Foreclosure Sale in accordance with

requirements ofTRINIT County, Texas and Texas Property Code sections 51.002(bXl) and 51.002(bX2).

of
thc



YoL. 10 8 SPnar 692

BE|NG a[ tlat certah bad or parcel of land. lylr8 and 3hret€d ln T.inty Couoty, Tss. out o, tha
W. Lo\/EI.AOY SUFyF/, ABSIRACr rc. /o0 fitd Hrts a pan ot portlon ol thst csttda 60 acre trEt
descried as Fhst Trad h a de€d tom Rna M. HlggfiE. hdhddtiany dd as lld.pttdcot Eleqrux ol h.
Eslete of OlotrH! E. SdroennqBl Deceesad b Ragal Row hrre&asnts, LLC dabd Jan]fi!24,Zf,mrrl
rcadcd ln Volume 103:t on Paso 217 ot trto Dosd REcolt. of Tlhlv Counu, Tcms, b tthld, llf.tgle
b hemby mede fo any wrd a[ prrpoeeq gtd he ssu ued or psrcd boiig .resctlb.d by meles end bol*
as 6[016. lo wlt:

SEGINNING at S}e Soslheagt corner of the abrd ralened to 50 acrr tECi a.d [le l.lodl6e{
comer ot hal cerbh 50 acr€ fad dcslbd h a t,sed fcrn J'C. tfu€ et r[ b Edl E Dur ded t .tdr e
t91C ard rBcodsd h Vo&mE 52 oo PagB 225 ol lu Doed Rscor& of Tnnfy County. Ten h he Wed
bdrndary [n. o, that €rbh 285 tct! Uad dolctibcd h I deed &0fi Jqfa Rog€rB b LtttyDavhtnDgctt
.rrbd &;o 20, 26q7 ard recoded h vofume ?gl on hgs 216 o( 0i. t16g6 RrcotdB of Tdnity county'
Tex8r. I t ncs com6r pGt tourd lbr co.not:

T}IENCE S 70' 38 41 ' W wl& &s So(frr bomdary tno o, lhs saH Regal Ror 50 al.E rad atrd ho
Nor& bourdry lna ol he sald Di,€ $ sc,]a bact at 1131.S, f€st a E Plp€ sat tor cornet' 3aH coflt6r
uilnossd W a 60d nal at a tenco comer batlng S m' 38' al' W 091.05 feaq

IHENCE N 19' 21' 19r w slvartE ha uU Ragl Rov 50 scts ffi, at 83247 teet pess on [n
a }f obs ad for rderence. at &t7,,f7 hel lnte'sed tle tlorlh bdrtday kr oI ho sald Regal Rov 60 asa
racririd 0ro Soulh boundary lho ot hat certdn 36.16 acre rad desctted h a .b€d lfom Dewayne Rogoa
et UI b Cad Rogo6 e rx daed Janoary I t . 2009 8nd rEcordod ln Volumo 831 0n Pa!9 581-ot tho qlF
Rccords of Trlrity Counv TGxls. a polnl firr corner. rlu cotner ap9rc*narety 4.8 foet South of lh!
centerlnc o( Drn 2 Rod (notkrdrr lf dedlceted) and bohg u,lh6$ed by a ,4 Cae Iourd for uE sotirtwest
conrer oI tho saU 3416 acts lract b€erhg S 89' Gl' 5A W 116.15 feet

ItlEI,lCE N 89' a 5A E wnh fi6 Nodh bou&ry Una cf 0o sdd R€gal Rotr 50 acrB tact. h p€tl
wih t|6 South b([rd.ry trna or lh€ rdd 36.10 Ea fac( h eorilnt ri,l& Olrt c.ttah 3.&a t(,c hetd!.crlb€d
lnadeedfr!(n O€mrn Rogars et ur b Cal Rogers €tla dshd Otlobee 22. m snd rcco&d h Voltme
z9 ur Page 1 5 ol he Oe€d Rscrd! d Trlrdty C(rrnv, Tda3 and ggt€rally El(,lg Dua 2 Road. Et 1 t E8.35
feel [re Northoast csnar ot ha sald Rrgd fuw 50 acre hac.t ard ha Sotihaast com€t o, Uro saH 36"1 6
a€rB kad h h. Wcal bqnd.t, ,os orths abesaH 28.5 acre tac( a ,!i plpe rat tor saer:

IHENCE S t9' 54' 2d E wlh he East bamdary laa d ha saH ReSal RoI, $ act€ tact ard h.
west bqlrdsry lh. of lh6 sau 265 scrB lacl attl7l37 hd fi. poht a.u fac. ot bagltnr[E and cort*lhg
17.10 aEs. ol hnd, msE or h!4,

Basls of Bsedngs: The Eact boun&ry &te d ttnl cafiln 73.42 E€r! tacl desslbad h a deed frdrt
Jason 8co{ay ct al b Jos o. XcCl63kEy Bt ur datsd Apr! 20, 2008 ard rEcDrded
h Vdums 787 oo ttag6 137 of lrls Osod Recotds of Tdnlv Courty, Te3 - (D!sd
caf, of S (x)' t6' 't5" E 1281.97 h€t b he reftrance comer - rotnd cdrct8b
monumgrb 1282.58 hst epen)

ass

E]ffiIBIT A,

(DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY)

a
ILED
clock

FEB 2 0 2025

M

E$ibn A !o Sccuri9ll*umcot - Pagc I of I
Propcrty Ad&crs: 00 DrG 2 RoE4 Applc SpriBgt\TX75926

rEXAS
CO

SHAS

c
eputy


